

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017
AMIT TYAGI Appellant

Through: Mr Sunil Dutt Dixit, Adv.

versus

DEEPA TYAGI Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.09.2017**

CM No. 34213/2017 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017

1. On the appellant filing process fee, issue notice to the respondent directly, as also through the counsel appearing before the learned Family Court by speed post and courier returnable before the Joint Registrar on 05.12.2017, for completion of service.
2. List in Court on 31.01.2018, in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters'.
3. Trial Court record be summoned and tagged with the file before the next date of hearing.

HIMA KOHLI, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2017/bg