



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017**

AMIT TYAGI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Dutt Dixit, Adv.

versus

DEEPA TYAGI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Goel, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

22.01.2018

Ld. counsel for respondent sought four days time to file the reply.

Let reply be filed positively within four days from today with advance copy to the opposite party, who shall be at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within four days thereafter.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 31.01.2018.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 22, 2018

dsn