



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017**

AMIT TYAGI

..... Appellant

Through
versus

Ms. Rashmi Sanchita Lugun, Advocate.

DEEPA TYAGI

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Advocate for
respondent No. 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **31.01.2018**

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, in order to enable the latter to explore the possibility of arriving at an amicable resolution of the underlying dispute, the matter is referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

The parties shall appear along with their counsel, if any, before the Mediation Centre on 5th February, 2018 at 2:15 p.m. The Mediation Centre shall appoint a seasoned mediator to assist the parties in arriving at an amicable resolution of the underlying dispute.

The parties undertake to appear before the Mediator on every date fixed for the said purpose.

List before this Court on 12th March, 2018, to await the report of the Mediator.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 31, 2018

rs