



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017**

AMIT TYAGI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Amit Tyagi, Appellant in person

versus

DEEPA TYAGI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Goel, Advocate along with
Respondent in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

12.03.2018

At request of the parties on the ground that the mediation is currently
underway, the hearing of the appeal is adjourned.

Renotify on 24.04.2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

VINOD GOEL, J

MARCH 12, 2018

dn