

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017**

AMIT TYAGI Appellant

Through: Mr Sunil Dutt Dixit, Adv.

versus

DEEPA TYAGI Respondent

Through: Mr Dalip Mehra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **24.04.2018**

A perusal of the report submitted on behalf of the Mediator reveals that the parties have been unable to arrive at an amicable settlement of the underlying dispute. Learned counsel for the parties state that the appeal will have to be heard on its merits.

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, in order to enable them to file the reply, the hearing of the appeal is adjourned.

Let the reply be filed within two weeks from today with an advance copy to the counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.

List on 09.10.2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

APRIL 24, 2018

bg