



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017**

AMIT TYAGI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Dutt Dixit, Advocate

versus

DEEPA TYAGI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Dalip Mehra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

18.02.2019

At joint request, list on 5th April, 2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2019

rd