

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017**

AMIT TYAGI

..... Appellant

Through Ms.Neha Shukla and Mr. S.D. Dixit,
Advs.

versus

DEEPA TYAGI

..... Respondent

Through Proxy Counsel for the respondent

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **28.05.2019**

1. Proxy counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment on the ground that there is a bereavement in the family of main counsel, Mr. Dalip Mehra.
2. ***Admit.***
3. List in the category of Regular Matters on its own turn.

HIMA KOHLI, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

MAY 28, 2019/rr