

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017**

AMIT TYAGI Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Dutt Dixit, Advocate

versus

DEEPA TYAGI Respondent

Through: Mr. Dalip Mehra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

% **06.09.2019**

C.M.Appln.40204/2019 (by the appellant for early hearing)

1. The present application has been filed by the appellant praying *inter alia* for grant of an actual date of hearing in the appeal, which was admitted for regular hearing vide order dated 28.05.2019.
2. Having regard to the heavy Board of this Court, we are not in a position to accommodate learned counsel for the appellant/applicant by allowing the prayer for grant of an actual date of hearing. Instead, the present application is disposed of with liberty to the appellant/applicant to approach the Court after December, 2019, with an appropriate application, which shall then be considered, depending on the status of the Board.
3. The application is disposed of.

HIMA KOHLI, J

ASHA MENON, J

SEPTEMBER 06, 2019

S