



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017 & CM APPL. 3264/2020**

**AMIT TYAGI**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Dutt Dixit, Advocate  
versus

**DEEPA TYAGI**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Dalip Mehra, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**02.03.2023**

%

1. We have interacted with the parties. Both parties are present in person in Court. They have expressed the desire to amicably resolve all their disputes. They submit that they shall endeavour to meet personally outside the Court to bring about a resolution. They pray for an adjournment.

2. At request, renotify on 18.04.2023.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**MARCH 2, 2023**

**'rs'**