



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017 & CM APPL. 3264/2020**

AMIT TYAGI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Sunil Dutt Dixit and Mr Sajal Dut
Dixit, Advs.

versus

DEEPA TYAGI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Siddharth Yadav, Adv. for Mr
Dalip Mehra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

20.03.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. A request for accommodation is made on behalf of Mr Dalip Mehra, who, we are told, appears on behalf of the respondent.
2. The record shows that the couple entered into matrimony on 19.05.2005. The record also shows that from the wedlock, the couple have one female-child, who was born on 10.06.2006.
3. According to learned counsel for the appellant, since 20.04.2007, the couple have not been living together.
4. The parties and their respective counsel are directed to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre [in short, "Centre"] on 05.04.2024, at 3:00 P.M.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017

page 1 of 2



5. The learned mediator will file his/her report before the next date of hearing.
6. List the matter before the Court on 02.09.2024.
7. The Registry will dispatch a copy of this order to the respondent.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 20, 2024

aj

Click here to check corrigendum, if any