



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017 & CM Appl.3264/2020**
AMIT TYAGI

.....Appellant
Through: Mr Sunit Dutt Dixit with Mr Sajal
Dutt Dixit, Advs. along with
appellant.

versus

DEEPA TYAGIRespondent
Through: Respondent-in-person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **02.09.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017

1. The report of the Mediator discloses that mediation has failed.
2. Counsel for the appellant says in case the respondent wishes to live with the appellant, accommodation located in the following places can be taken on rent:
 - (i) Flat no. FF-4, Plot no. MM-42, DLF, Ankur Vihar, Ghaziabad (U.P.)
 - (ii) House no. 21/7, Shiv Kunj, Main Road, Jharoda, Burari, Delhi.
 - (iii) House no. 86, Main Road (Near Mata Chowk), Jharoda Majra, Burari, Delhi.
3. The respondent, who appears in person, says that she would like to mull over the matter and perhaps, come back with alternate suggestions.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017

1/2



4. Parties will file their written submissions, not exceeding three (3) pages each, at least five days (5) before the next date of hearing.

5. At the request of the respondent, list the matter on 16.10.2024.

CM Appl.3264/2020

6. Since the main matter has been fixed on 16.10.2024, the application for early hearing has been rendered infructuous.

7. The application is, accordingly, closed.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024/pmc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017

2/2