



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017**

AMIT TYAGI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Sunil Dutt Dixit & Ms.Sajal Dutt
Dixit, Advs. alongwith the appellant in person

versus

DEEPA TYAGI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

20.11.2024

1. Neither anyone appears on behalf of the respondent, nor is the respondent present in Court in terms of the directions issued in the last order.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 05.02.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024

kk