



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017**
AMIT TYAGI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sumit Rajput, Adv.
(through vc)

versus

DEEPA TYAGI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anmol Kr. Pandey, Adv.

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.07.2025

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the **Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”**.
2. After hearing the submissions of the counsel and recording consent on Mediation Memo, the present matter/case is forwarded to the ‘Samadhan’, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Extension Block to be listed there on 29.07.2025 at 2:00 pm.

REGISTRAR

JULY 11, 2025

vk