



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017**

AMIT TYAGI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Dutt Dixit & Mr.
Sajal Dutt Dixit, Advs.

versus

DEEPA TYAGI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER
02.12.2025

%

CM APPL. 75693/2025 (Application for early hearing filed by petitioner)

1. The present Application under Section 151 of the Civil Procedure Code, 1908, has been filed seeking advancement of the date of the hearing.
2. It is pertinent to note that the Appeal is already listed for hearing on 23.02.2026.
3. A significantly large number of matrimonial appeals are pending before this Court, and efforts are being made to dispose of them expeditiously. In view of the same, it would not be appropriate to take up the present Appeal out of its turn.
4. This Court, therefore, find no ground to advance the date of hearing of the captioned Appeal. Accordingly, the present Application



is dismissed.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 170/2017

5. List on the date already fixed i.e., 23.02.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
DECEMBER 02, 2025/ v/va/dj